

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

INTERVAL INTERNATIONAL EMPLOYEES UPLIFT THE SOUTH MIAMI COMMUNITY WITH ANNUAL THANKSGIVING FOOD DRIVE

Miami, FL, November 18, 2022 – For the 26th consecutive year, Interval International, a leading worldwide provider of vacation services, hosted its annual Thanksgiving Food Drive to benefit the residents of South Miami.

Interval associates filled nearly 60 boxes with food items for a traditional Thanksgiving meal for a family of six. The donations to neighboring families are part of the company's global commitment to supporting its local communities.

To amplify the impact of associate donations, Interval made a monetary contribution to Feeding South Florida, which is estimated to provide about 20,000 meals for the food insecure populations of Miami-Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe counties.

"I'm so proud of our associates, and their efforts to make this Thanksgiving Food Drive such a success," said Jeanette Marbert, president of Interval International. "To date, this long-standing tradition has provided more than 7,000 meals to South Miami families. The donation to Feeding South Florida is an exciting addition to this year's initiative, and we're pleased to be helping even more families in need."

About Interval International

Interval International operates membership programs for vacationers and provides value-added services to its developer clients worldwide. Based in Miami, Florida, the company has been a pioneer and innovator in serving the vacation ownership market since 1976. Today, Interval's exchange network comprises nearly 3,200 resorts in more than 90 countries and territories. Through offices in 12 countries, Interval offers world-class products and benefits to resort clients and nearly 1.7-million-member families who are enrolled in various membership programs. Interval is an operating business of Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation (NYSE: VAC), a leading global vacation company that offers vacation ownership, exchange, rental and resort and property management, along with related businesses, products, and services. Visit Interval International on LinkedIn, Instagram and Facebook.

CONTACT: Kelly Richie, 305-925-7032

Kelly.Richie@intervalintl.com